LP2985
LP2985 Micropower 150 mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout Regulator in  SOT-23
and micro SMD Packages  Designed for Use with Very Low ESR Output
Capacitors
Literature Number: SNVS018U
LP2985
April 26, 2011
Micropower 150 mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout

8
5
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
For output voltages ≤ 2.0V, refer to LP2985LV datasheet.
SOT-23, 5-Lead Small Outline Package (M5)
2.5
A
LP2985AIM5-2.5 LAUA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-2.5 LAUA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-2.5 LAUB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-2.5 LAUB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 A
LP2985AIM5-2.6 LCEA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-2.6 LCEA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7
A
LP2985AIM5-2.7 LALA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-2.7 LALA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-2.7 LALB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-2.7 LALB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8
A
LP2985AIM5-2.8 L0KA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-2.8 L0KA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-2.8 L0KB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-2.8 L0KB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9
A
LP2985AIM5-2.9 LAXA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-2.9 LAXA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-2.9 LAXB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-2.9 LAXB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0
A
LP2985AIM5-3.0 L0OA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-3.0 L0OA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-3.0 L0OB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-3.0 L0OB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.1
A
LP2985AIM5-3.1 L0PA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-3.1 L0PA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-3.1 L0PB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-3.1 L0PB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.2 STD LP2985IM5-3.2 L0QB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3
A
LP2985AIM5-3.3 L0RA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-3.3 L0RA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-3.3 L0RB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-3.3 L0RB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.5
A LP2985AIM5-3.5 LAIA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD LP2985IM5-3.5 LAIB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6
A
LP2985AIM5-3.6 L0SA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-3.6 L0SA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-3.6 L0SB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-3.6 L0SB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8
A
LP2985AIM5-3.8 L0YA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-3.8 L0YA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD

Output Voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
4.0
A
LP2985AIM5-4.0 L0TA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-4.0 L0TA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-4.0 L0TB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-4.0 L0TB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.5
A
LP2985AIM5-4.5 LA7A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-4.5 LA7A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5X-4.5 LA7B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5-4.5 LA7B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0
A
LP2985AIM5-5.0 L0UA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-5.0 L0UA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-5.0 L0UB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-5.0 L0UB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.7
A
LP2985AIM5-5.7 LKTA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-5.7 LKTA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-5.7 LKTB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-5.7 LKTB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
6.1
A
LP2985AIM5-6.1 LF6A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-6.1 LF6A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-6.1 LF6B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-6.1 LF6B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
micro SMD, 5 Bump Package (TPA05 - 170 µm ball)
2.5
A LP2985AITPX-2.5  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD LP2985ITP-2.5  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6
A
LP2985AITP-2.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITPX-2.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITP-2.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITPX-2.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7
A
LP2985AITP-2.7  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITPX-2.7  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITP-2.7  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITPX-2.7  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8
A
LP2985AITP-2.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITPX-2.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITP-2.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITPX-2.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9
A
LP2985AITP-2.9  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITPX-2.9  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITP-2.9  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITPX-2.9  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0
A
LP2985AITP-3.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel

Output Voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
5.0
A
LP2985AITP-5.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITPX-5.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITP-5.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITPX-5.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
micro SMD, 5 Bump Package (TLA05 - 300 µm ball)
3.3
A
LP2985AITL-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITLX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITL-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITLX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
For LP2985 Ordering and Availability Information see: http://www.national.com/mpf/LP/LP2985.html#Order
5 www.national.com
L
P